502903376 07/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2949973

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
NOTTINGHAM SPIRK	DESIGN A	SSOCIATES	12/20/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	FELLOV	FELLOWES, INC.		
Street Address:	1789 NG	1789 NORWOOD AVE.		
City:	ITASCA	ITASCA		
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60143	60143		
Property Type		Number		
		Number		
Application Number:		14035426		
Application Number:	· · · ·	14035426		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE		14035426		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	216)621-6165		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (be sent to	216)621-6165 the e-mail address first; if that is		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (be sent to f provided	216)621-6165		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA (be sent to f provided	216)621-6165 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided	216)621-6165 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2166216165 /maichl@rennerotto.com _UIS A. CARRION		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to f provided 2 :	216)621-6165 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2166216165 /maichl@rennerotto.com LUIS A. CARRION 1621 EUCLID AVE.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided	216)621-6165 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2166216165 /maichl@rennerotto.com LUIS A. CARRION 1621 EUCLID AVE. 19TH FLOOR		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided	216)621-6165 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2166216165 /maichl@rennerotto.com LUIS A. CARRION 1621 EUCLID AVE.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to f provided 2 : L	216)621-6165 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2166216165 /maichl@rennerotto.com LUIS A. CARRION 1621 EUCLID AVE. 19TH FLOOR		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided : : UMBER:	216)621-6165 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2166216165 /maichl@rennerotto.com _UIS A. CARRION I621 EUCLID AVE. I9TH FLOOR CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provided : : UMBER:	216)621-6165 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2166216165 /maichl@rennerotto.com LUIS A. CARRION 1621 EUCLID AVE. 19TH FLOOR CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 FELLP0102US		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided : : UMBER:	216)621-6165 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2166216165 /maichl@rennerotto.com LUIS A. CARRION 1621 EUCLID AVE. 19TH FLOOR CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 FELLP0102US LUIS A. CARRION		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provided : : UMBER:	216)621-6165 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2166216165 /maichl@rennerotto.com LUIS A. CARRION 1621 EUCLID AVE. 19TH FLOOR CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 FELLP0102US LUIS A. CARRION /Luis A. Carrion/		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

MAME AND)
ADORESS'	01
ASSIGNOF	?

NOTTINGHAM SPIRK DESIGN ASSOCIATES 2200 OVERLOOK ROAD CLEVELAND, OHIO 44106

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of an application for Letters Patent of the United States and the invention thereof entitled:

TITLE OF PROTECTIVE CASE FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE INVENTION

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

ASSIGNEE

which application was filed on September 24, 2013 under Serial No. 14/035,426, and

WHEREAS:

NAME AND FELLOWES, INC. ADDRESS OF **1789 NORWOOD AVENUE ITASCA, ILLINOIS 60143**

> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said application and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention, said application and all Letters Patent to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue or any foreign counterpart thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

NOTHINGHAM SPIRK DESIGN ASSOCIATES

By: Date Name: SPIRM 688 Mar Tifle: ¢ nzaozar M MANOS OPO102000TTE0102US - ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION NS TO FELLOWS (KXXX)

RECORDED: 07/23/2014